

Sullivan County

Legislation Text

File #: ID-5279, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution:

Adopt the list of those Public Officials and Employees of the County of Sullivan who are required to file a Financial Disclosure Statement

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: Click or tap here to enter text.

Are funds already budgeted? Choose an item.

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

RESOLUTION NO. INTRODUCED BY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO ADOPT THE LIST OF THOSE PUBLIC OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE COUNTY OF SULLIVAN WHO ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 201 (3) of the Sullivan County Ethics Law adopted May 23, 2013, the County Legislature must annually determine by resolution who is required to file a Financial Disclosure Statement, and

WHEREAS, the County Legislature has determined that persons with the following titles are required to file a Financial Disclosure Statement:

Accounts Payable Coordinator, Audit

Administrator, Adult Care Center

Administrator, Department of Motor Vehicles

Airport Superintendent

Assistant Commissioner to Planning and Environmental Management

Assistant Commissioner to Planning and Community Development Vacant

Assistant County Attorney (2)

Assistant County Attorney Part time

Assistant County Manager

Assistant Director of Aging Services

Assistant Director of Nursing Services/Patient Care

Assistant Director of Purchasing and Central Services

1st Assistant District Attorney

2nd Assistant District Attorney

3rd Assistant District Attorney

4th Assistant District Attorney

5th Assistant District Attorney

6th Assistant District Attorney

7th Assistant District Attorney

8th Assistant District Attorney

Assistant Director of Risk Management & Insurance

Attorneys, Department of Family Services (3)

Attorney, Industrial Development Agency

Attorney, Sullivan County Funding Corporation

Board of Ethics members

Board of Trustees, Sullivan County Community College

Chairman of the Legislature

Chief Civil Officer

Chief Deputy Patrol Division/Internal Affairs

Chief Executive Officer (IDA)

Chief Information Officer

Clerk to the Legislature

Commissioner, Board of Elections (2)

Commissioner, Division of Health and Family Services

Commissioner, Management and Budget

Commissioner, Planning and Environmental Management

Commissioner, Division of Public Safety

Commissioner, Division of Public Works

Compliance Program Coordinator

Coordinator, Child Support Enforcement Unit

Coordinator, Children with Special Needs, Public Health

Coroner (4)

Correction Captain, Sullivan County Jail

Correction Lieutenant, Sullivan County Jail

County Attorney

County Auditor

County Clerk

County Legislator (8)

County Manager

County Treasurer

Deputy CIO

Deputy Clerk to the Legislature

Deputy Commissioner of Elections (2)

Deputy Commissioner of Family Services (2)

Deputy Commissioner of Public Works, Engineering

Deputy Commissioner of Public Works. Operations

Deputy Commissioner of Management and Budget

Deputy County Manager

Deputy Director of Community Services

Deputy Director of Real Property Tax Services III

File #: ID-5279, Version: 1

Deputy Public Health Director

Deputy County Attorney

Deputy County Clerk

Deputy County Treasurer

Deputy County Treasurer II

Deputy Director of Human Resources

Deputy Director of Probation

Director of Administration and Case Management

Director, Center for Workforce Development

Director of Application Development Support, ITS

Director of Operations and Network Administration, ITS

Director of Communications

Director, Community Services

Director, Department of Real Property Tax

Director of Family Services

Director, Human Resources

Director, Municipal Weights and Measures

Director, Nursing Services

Director, Office for the Aging

Director, Parks, Recreation and Beautification Programs

Director of Patient Services

Director, Probation II

Director, Public Health Services

Director, Purchasing and Central Services

Director, Rehabilitation Services, ACC Physical Therapy

Director, Risk Management & Insurance

Director of Services, Family Services

Director of Solid Waste

Director, Temporary Assistance - Department of Family Services

Director of Transportation

Director, Veterans Service Agency

Director, Youth Bureau

District Attorney

District Attorney Investigators

Division Contract Compliance Officer, Health and Human Services

E-911 Coordinator

Emerald Corporate Center Board of Director

Executive Director IDA

Executive Assistant, County Manager

Executive Director, Human Rights

Facilities Bridge Superintendent

Financial Analyst

Fiscal Administrative Officer, Adult Care Center Fiscal Services

Fiscal Administrative Officer, County Clerk Office

File #: ID-5279, Version: 1

Fiscal Administrative Officer, Family Services

Fiscal Administrative Officer, Health Finance (2)

Fiscal Administrative Officer, Management and Budget

Fiscal Administrative Officer, Treasurer's Office

Garage Superintendent

Grants Administration Supervisor

Industrial Development Agency Members

Jail Administrator, Sheriff's Office

Land Bank Member

Local Development Corporation Member (Sunset Lake, Broadband, Emerald Park)

One Stop Manager, CWD

Managing Attorney, DFS

Manager of Youth Services

Payroll Coordinator /Software Support Technician

Personnel Officer

President, Sullivan County Community College

Road Maintenance Superintendent

Secretary, Industrial Development Agency

Senior District Attorney Investigator

Sheriff

Special Counsel Workers Compensation part time

Sr. Accountant, Treasurer Accounting

Sr. Family Services Attorney

Sr. Financial Analyst

Sr. Fiscal Administrative Officer - Family Services

Sr. Fiscal Administrative Officer, Sheriff Civil

Sr. Fiscal Administrative Officer, Treasurer Accounting

Staff Accountant, Treasurer Accounting

Staff Auditor

Sullivan County Funding Corporation Member

Sustainability Coordinator

Task Force Officer

The Sullivan County Infrastructure Local Development Corporation Member

Training and Quality Improvement Coordinator

Treasurer, Industrial Development Agency

Trustee, Sullivan County Community College

Undersheriff

Vice Chair, Industrial Development Agency

WHEREAS, Section 201 of the Ethics Law requires that all statements shall be filed on or before the fifteenth day of May of each year, and

WHEREAS, it is duly noted that some of the above positions are presently vacant.

File #: ID-5279, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the above list represents the 2023 list of titles set by the Sullivan County Legislature of those persons required to file a Financial Disclosure Statement with the Clerk of the Sullivan County Legislature on or before May 15, 2023.